contained in debt agreements.

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds from this offering, after payment of our fees and expenses
incurred in connection with this offering, are estimated to be approximately
$66.0 million (assuming the underwriters' over-allotment option is not
exercised). We will use the net proceeds from this offering to repay outstanding
debt under our credit agreement.

   The borrowings under our credit agreement, of which $172.8 million was
outstanding as of March 31, 2002, include a term portion that bears interest at
a weighted average of LIBOR plus 2.13% (4.20% at March 31, 2002) and a revolving
portion that bears interest at LIBOR plus 1.50% (3.70% at March 31, 2002).

   14

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization, which
includes the current portion of our long-term debt, as of March 31, 2002, and as
adjusted to give pro forma effect to our sale of 3,000,000 shares of our common
stock offered hereby at the offering price of $23.50 per share and the
application of the net proceeds therefrom as described under "Use of Proceeds":

   MARCH 31, 2002
   -----------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

DEBT:
  Current portion of long-term debt(1).....  $ 73,914   $ 73,914
  Long-term debt (less current portion)(1).....   252,077   186,029
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Preferred stock, par value $.01 per share; authorized
   500,000 shares; none outstanding.....   --   --
  Common stock, par value $.01 per share; authorized
   100,000,000 shares; outstanding 25,549,358 shares
   actual and 28,549,358 shares as adjusted.....   255   285
  Paid-in capital.....   162,740   228,758
  Retained earnings.....   137,316   137,316
  Accumulated and other comprehensive loss.....   (4,681)   (4,681)
  Less 37,500 shares of common stock in treasury, at cost...   (419)   (419)
   --------   --------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   295,211   361,259
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $621,202   $621,202
   ========   ========

---------------
(1) Because the revolving commitment under our credit agreement terminates on
   December 31, 2002, the entire amount borrowed under our revolver is
   classified as short term.

   15

Edgar Filing: CONMED CORP - Form 424B4

16

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The information below sets forth selected financial data as of and for each
of the five years in the period ended December 31, 2001 and the three months
ended March 31, 2001 and 2002. The data for the three years in the period ended